1-866-9-OHMITE • Int’l 1-847-258-0300 • Fax 1-847-574-7522 • www.ohmite.com • info@ohmite.com38
C H A R A C T E R I S T I C S
S E R I E S  S P E C I F I C AT I O N S
TDH50 Series
50 watt D2-PAK TO-263 Thick Film Surface Mount
F E A T U R E S
•	50W high power resistors in TO263 (D2-PAK) style
package.

1R00=  1.0
10K0=  10,000
Tolerance
F = 1%
J = 5%
RoHS Compliant
Non-compliant
version unavailable
Tape and reel
(optional)
500 per reel
50 pcs tubes
standard
Standard Ohm Values
	 Ohms	 Part Number	 Tolerance
	 0.05	 TDH50HR050JE	 5%
	 0.1	 TDH50HR100FE	 1%
	 0.2	 TDH50HR200FE	 1%
	 1	 TDH50H1R00FE	 1%
	 2	 TDH50H2R00FE	 1%
	 5	 TDH50H5R00FE	 1%
	 10	 TDH50H10R0FE	 1%
	 20	 TDH50H20R0FE	 1%
	 25	 TDH50H25R0FE	 1%
	 50	 TDH50H50R0FE	 1%
	 75	 TDH50H75R0FE	 1%
	 100	 TDH50H100RFE	 1%
	 200	 TDH50H200RFE	 1%
	 500	 TDH50H500RFE	 1%
	 1,000	 TDH50H1K00FE	 1%
	 10,000	 TDH50H10K0FE	 1%
30.0mm ±0.5
33
0m
m